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Cambria County Allocations For 2017

In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act.
Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid
Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various
municipal, police and fire pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In
addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue
to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign
(out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides increased pensions paid to police officers and
paid firefighters who retired prior to January 1, 1985. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirements under this Act
may apply for reimbursement to the Department of the Auditor General. Funding for these reimbursements is derived from

the insurance premiums on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipalities and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that
information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be
returned to the state. In some instances state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial
requirements or audit findings.
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Municipality

Borough of Ashville

Borough of Brownstown
Borough of Carrolltown
Borough of Cassandra
Borough of Chest Springs
Borough of Cresson
Borough of Daisytown
Borough of Dale

Borough of East Conemaugh
Borough of Ebensburg
Borough of Ehrenfeld
Borough of Ferndale
Borough of Franklin

Borough of Gallitzin
Borough of Geistown
Borough of Hastings
Borough of Lilly

Borough of Lorain

Borough of Loretto

Borough of Nanty Glo
Borough of Northern Cambria
Borough of Patton

Borough of Portage

Borough of Sankertown
Borough of Scalp Level
Borough of South Fork
Borough of Southmont
Borough of Summerhill
Borough of Tunnelhill
Borough of Vintondale
Borough of Westmont
Borough of Wilmore
Cambria County Building Code
Cambria Cty Sewage Enforce Agency
City of Johnstown

Township of Adams
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Ad-Hoc

$17,700.00

FRA

** |Indicates Regional Payment

$924.73
$2,745.01
$4,094.02
$548.18
$675.53
$7,334.37
$1,307.26
$4,218.19
$4,199.29
$16,577.61
$789.01
$6,374.12
$1,182.30
$6,452.52
$12,139.55
$5,026.41
$3,721.49
$2,700.44
$4,479.29
$10,368.59
$14,741.21
$7,002.56
$10,461.89
$2,790.56
$3,033.08
$3,342.28
$10,647.10
$2,230.56
$1,499.44
$1,516.40
$26,273.71
$903.32

$29,804.03

Act64

Pension

$24,682.78

$16,323.88

$2,303.26
$4,588.25
$86,252.97

$9,176.50

$27,529.52
$45,882.53
$25,640.11

$7,832.00

$22,625.99
$31,763.40
$55,059.04
$19,948.69

$8,026.96
$17,509.30

$68,823.80

$15,325.92
$5,156.66
$936,003.69
$28,053.65
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Township of Allegheny
Township of Barr
Township of Blacklick
Township of Cambria
Township of Chest
Township of Clearfield
Township of Conemaugh
Township of Cresson
Township of Croyle
Township of Dean
Township of East Carroll
Township of East Taylor
Township of Elder
Township of Gallitzin
Township of Jackson
Township of Lower Yoder
Township of Middle Taylor
Township of Munster
Township of Portage
Township of Reade
Township of Richland
Township of Stonycreek
Township of Summerhill
Township of Susquehanna
Township of Upper Yoder
Township of Washington
Township of West Carroll
Township of West Taylor
Township of White

West Hills Regional Police

11alloc.html[10/3/2017 10:56:14 AM]

$600.00

$12,518.34
$9,697.60
$9,213.39
$33,977.84
$2,168.01
$7,852.49
$9,457.92
$17,658.10
$11,367.32
$1,733.44
$8,087.81
$11,489.86
$4,964.27
$6,476.22
$21,378.59
$12,403.14
$3,263.59
$3,695.95
$16,301.81
$6,851.65
$75,845.69
$12,626.61
$11,173.89
$8,596.54
$26,003.99
$4,008.80
$5,127.00
$3,384.47
$4,212.93

$9,236.17
$3,858.40

$78,000.30

$4,746.05
$7,371.83
$25,386.13
$15,575.68

$9,176.50

$41,294.28
$22,941.26

$14,199.45

$188,118.38
$44,886.00
$5,240.10
$13,929.31
$68,823.80
$4,434.51

$3,397.04

$100,941.57
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