## **Cambria County Allocations For 2017**

In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act. Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various municipal, police and fire pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign (out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides increased pensions paid to police officers and paid firefighters who retired prior to January 1, 1985. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirements under this Act may apply for reimbursement to the Department of the Auditor General. Funding for these reimbursements is derived from the insurance premiums on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipalities and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be returned to the state. In some instances state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial requirements or audit findings.

\*\* Indicates Regional Payment

Year	Municipality	Ad-Hoc	FRA	Act64	Pension
2017	Borough of Ashville		\$924.73		
2017	Borough of Brownstown		\$2,745.01		
2017	Borough of Carrolltown		\$4,094.02		\$24,682.78
2017	Borough of Cassandra		\$548.18		
2017	Borough of Chest Springs		\$675.53		
2017	Borough of Cresson		\$7,334.37		\$16,323.88
2017	Borough of Daisytown		\$1,307.26		
2017	Borough of Dale		\$4,218.19		\$2,303.26
2017	Borough of East Conemaugh		\$4,199.29		\$4,588.25
2017	Borough of Ebensburg		\$16,577.61		\$86,252.97
2017	Borough of Ehrenfeld		\$789.01		
2017	Borough of Ferndale		\$6,374.12		\$9,176.50
2017	Borough of Franklin		\$1,182.30		
2017	Borough of Gallitzin		\$6,452.52		\$27,529.52
2017	Borough of Geistown		\$12,139.55		\$45,882.53
2017	Borough of Hastings		\$5,026.41		\$25,640.11
2017	Borough of Lilly		\$3,721.49		\$7,832.00
2017	Borough of Lorain		\$2,700.44		
2017	Borough of Loretto		\$4,479.29		
2017	Borough of Nanty Glo		\$10,368.59		\$22,625.99
2017	Borough of Northern Cambria		\$14,741.21		\$31,763.40
2017	Borough of Patton		\$7,002.56		\$55,059.04
2017	Borough of Portage		\$10,461.89		\$19,948.69
2017	Borough of Sankertown		\$2,790.56		
2017	Borough of Scalp Level		\$3,033.08		
2017	Borough of South Fork		\$3,342.28		\$8,026.96
2017	Borough of Southmont		\$10,647.10		\$17,509.30
2017	Borough of Summerhill		\$2,230.56		
2017	Borough of Tunnelhill		\$1,499.44		
2017	Borough of Vintondale		\$1,516.40		
2017	Borough of Westmont		\$26,273.71		\$68,823.80
2017	Borough of Wilmore		\$903.32		
2017	Cambria County Building Code				\$15,325.92
2017	Cambria Cty Sewage Enforce Agency				\$5,156.66
2017	City of Johnstown	\$17,700.00			\$936,003.69
2017	Township of Adams		\$29,804.03		\$28,053.65

2017 Township of Allegheny \$12,518.34   2017 Township of Barr \$9,697.60   2017 Township of Blacklick \$9,213.39   2017 Township of Cambria \$33,977.84   2017 Township of Chest \$2,168.01   2017 Township of Clearfield \$7,852.49	\$9,236.17 \$3,858.40 \$78,000.30
2017 Township of Blacklick \$9,213.39   2017 Township of Cambria \$33,977.84   2017 Township of Chest \$2,168.01   2017 Township of Clearfield \$7,852.49	
2017 Township of Cambria \$33,977.84   2017 Township of Chest \$2,168.01   2017 Township of Clearfield \$7,852.49	\$78,000.30
2017 Township of Chest \$2,168.01   2017 Township of Clearfield \$7,852.49	\$78,000.30
2017 Township of Clearfield \$7,852.49	
	\$4,746.05
2017 Township of Conemaugh \$9,457.92	\$7,371.83
2017 Township of Cresson \$17,658.10	\$25,386.13
2017 Township of Croyle \$11,367.32	\$15,575.68
2017 Township of Dean \$1,733.44	
2017 Township of East Carroll \$8,087.81	\$9,176.50
2017 Township of East Taylor \$11,489.86	
2017 Township of Elder \$4,964.27	
2017 Township of Gallitzin \$6,476.22	
2017 Township of Jackson \$21,378.59	\$41,294.28
2017 Township of Lower Yoder \$12,403.14	\$22,941.26
2017 Township of Middle Taylor \$3,263.59	
2017 Township of Munster \$3,695.95	
2017 Township of Portage \$16,301.81	\$14,199.45
2017 Township of Reade \$6,851.65	
2017 Township of Richland \$600.00 \$75,845.69	\$188,118.38
2017 Township of Stonycreek \$12,626.61	\$44,886.00
2017 Township of Summerhill \$11,173.89	\$5,240.10
2017 Township of Susquehanna \$8,596.54	\$13,929.31
2017 Township of Upper Yoder \$26,003.99	\$68,823.80
2017 Township of Washington \$4,008.80	\$4,434.51
2017 Township of West Carroll \$5,127.00	
2017 Township of West Taylor \$3,384.47	\$3,397.04
2017 Township of White \$4,212.93	
2017 West Hills Regional Police	\$100,941.57